
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007 3354 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 1 12 -

2 s 5 6 8 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone 2955 Virgin/EMI 3 2 9 -

3 s 4 5 7 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are 2863 Interscope/Blackground/Universal/UV 1 3 9 X

4 t 2 2 3 RIHANNA FEAT. JAY Z Umbrella 2854 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV -2 2 10 X

5 t 3 4 5 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom 2734 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -2 3 12 -

6 s 9 26 - THE DISCO BOYS I Love You So 2258 Superstar/DMD 3 6 3 -

7 t 6 3 2 CASCADA Miracle 2131 Andorfine/Q/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 2 11 X

8 l 8 7 4 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 1817 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 2 21 X

9 t 7 8 6 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light 1608 Kontor/DMD/Edel -2 1 21 X

10 l 10 10 16 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond 1535 Kontor/DMD/Edel 0 10 5 -

11 s 13 18 21 AXWELL FEAT. CHARLES SALTER I Found U 1254 Superstar/DMD/UV 2 11 7 -

12 t 11 15 18 TOPMODELZ Heartbeat 1222 Aqualoop/DMD -1 11 6 -
13 t 12 9 9 JECKYLL & HYDE Freefall 1213 Square Beats/Club Tools/Kontor/DMD/Edel -1 8 13 X

14 s 18 27 35 ICH & ICH Vom Selben Stern 1135 Polydor/Universal/UV 4 14 5 X

15 s 44 - - MICHAEL MIND Ride Like The Wind 1119 Kontor/DMD/Edel 29 15 2 -

16 t 15 17 22 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Never Stop This Feeling 1079 Klubbstyle/Music Mail -1 15 6 -

17 s 19 30 44 VINYLSHAKERZ Forget Me Nots 915 Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 17 4 -

18 t 14 11 13 MIKE RED Cold As Ice 901 EMI -4 11 8 -

19 s 28 23 25 CLUB 7 Feel The Fever 862 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 9 19 7 -
20 s 29 72 - PAUL VAN DYK FEAT. JESSICA SUTTA White Lies 765 Vandit/Intergroove/Universal/UV 9 20 3 -

21 s 27 29 33 JENS O. Reason 749 Yawa/Music Mail 6 21 5 -

22 s 30 52 99 MOGUAI & TOCADISCO Freaks 730 Superstar/DMD 8 22 4 -
23 s 32 82 - YAMBOO FEAT. DR. ALBAN Sing Hallelujah 723 A 45/DMD/Edel 9 23 3 X

24 t 17 16 12 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me 720 Interscope/Blackground/Universal/UV -7 5 21 X

25 t 21 19 17 LUMIDEE FEAT. PITBULL Crazy 705 Urban/Universal/UV -4 17 12 X

26 s 37 50 - EDDIE THONEICK FEAT. BERGET LEWIS Forgiveness 684 Kontor/DMD/Edel 11 26 3 -
27 s 35 36 69 STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Umbrella 672 Superstar/DMD/Universal 8 27 4 -

28 t 16 13 14 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 668 Fine/Four Music/Sound Of Urban/Universal/UV -12 13 33 -

29 s 31 32 28 STARSPLASH Cold As Ice 2.07 667 Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 28 6 -
30 t 25 25 39 SYLVER The One 660 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -5 25 4 -

31 s 42 - - ATB Feel Alive 646 Kontor/DMD/Edel 11 31 2 -

32 t 24 22 24 DAN WINTER VS. MAYTH Dare Me 645 Zooland/Music Mail -8 22 7 -

33 t 26 24 19 NELLY FURTADO Say It Right 607 Universal/UV -7 3 26 X

34 s 43 47 37 APOLLO Dance 2007 571 Spin That/Music Mail 9 34 5 -

35 s 38 41 42 MARQUESS Vayamos Companeros 562 Starwatch/Warner 3 35 8 X

36 NEU - - - BASSHUNTER DotA 543 Warner 65 36 1 -

37 t 23 21 20 JAN WAYNE AND SCARLET I Touch Myself 528 Cuepoint/Music Mail -14 20 6 -

38 NEU - - - TOPMODELZ Summer Of 69 521 Aqualoop/DMD 63 38 1 -

39 s 46 71 - YANOU Sun Is Shining 513 Zooland/Music Mail 7 39 3 -
40 t 20 14 11 FUNKERMAN & FEDDE LE GRAND Wheels In Motion 512 Tiger/DMD -20 7 12 -

41 s 59 76 - GLAMROCK BROTHERS You Got What I Want 499 Glamor 18 41 3 -

42 s 82 - - EVE Tambourine 497 Geffen/Universal/UV 40 42 2 -

43 s 47 - - NEODISCO Preacher Man 491 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 4 43 2 -

44 t 34 31 41 AXWELL, INGROSSO, ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Get Dumb 480 VIP Recordings -10 31 5 -

45 t 39 53 58 TYKEN FEAT. AWA Every Word 479 Superstar/DMD -6 39 5 -

46 t 22 12 10 CREW 7 Such A Shame 472 Attention/Andorfine/Q -24 4 13 -

47 t 41 66 - ROGER SANCHEZ Again 459 Egoiste/Q -6 41 3 -

48 NEU - - - CUBA CLUB La Cumbia 455 Attention/Andorfine/Q 53 48 1 -

49 s 65 - - VENDOM Fly Robin Fly 447 Underdog/Music Mail 16 49 2 -
50 l 50 49 57 TOMCRAFT & NAIDOO People Like Them 390 Kosmo/DMD 0 49 5 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 s 86 - - MANIAN FEAT. AILA Heaven 381 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 35 51 2 -

52 t 36 28 31 DJ ANTOINE This Time 377 Kontor/DMD/Edel -16 10 16 -
53 t 33 20 15 COMICCON Komodo 376 Zooland/Music Mail -20 10 11 -

54 s 61 75 - BOB SONIC VS. MUNGO JERRY In The Summertime 375 zdynamix 7 54 3 -

55 s 74 95 - JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Lovestoned 354 Sony BMG 19 55 3 -

56 t 48 43 38 KORTEZMAN FEAT. ROZALLA Everybodys Free 348 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/DMD -8 38 5 -

57 t 45 46 36 BRISBY & JINGLES Heaven 341 Andorfine/Q -12 36 9 -

58 t 51 35 32 SPENCER & HILL Get It On 310 Kontor/DMD/Edel -7 32 7 -

59 t 58 57 78 DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE A Day At The Beach 301 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -1 57 4 -
60 t 49 48 48 LEMON ICE Girl You Know It's True 290 Icezone/Universal/UV -11 48 4 -

61 s 64 59 45 MASON VS. PRINCESS SUPERSTAR Perfect (Exceeder) 289 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 3 7 25 X

62 t 54 40 66 MIKA Relax, Take It Easy 287 Universal/UV -8 40 4 X
63 t 55 45 52 PARIS AVENUE Feel It 285 Sound Of Urban/Universal/UV -8 45 5 -

64 t 52 42 54 RILECTRO FEAT. PEEET I Don't Like It 284 Drop Out/Music Mail -12 42 4 -

65 s 92 - - DA HOOL Light My Fire 272 PIAS/Rough Trade 27 65 2 -

66 t 40 33 26 TOM NOVY My House 269 Kosmo/DMD -26 16 15 -

67 s 70 67 79 KLUBBHEADS Deep Inside 267 Tiger/Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 67 4 -

68 t 60 37 53 BONGO SWINGERS Gonna Get Ya 252 Zentimental/A 45/DMD/Edel -8 37 4 -

69 t 53 39 30 DJ SHOG Tell Me Why / Get Out (Of My Way) 245 Snice/Sony BMG -16 24 9 -
70 t 63 44 27 GLOBAL DEEJAYS FEAT. TECHNOTRONIC Get Up 240 Superstar/DMD -7 2 25 -

71 t 56 34 29 RICHARD GREY Tainted Love (Warped Bass Re-Work) 238 Tiger/DMD -15 22 9 -

72 s 79 97 - THE CHEMICAL BROTHERS Do It Again 224 Virgin 7 72 3 X
73 t 72 58 55 SHAKIRA & BEYONCE Beautiful Liar 222 Sony BMG -1 18 18 X

74 s 77 80 74 SHARPHEADZ Loud And Clear 220 Club Tools/Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 74 4 -

75 s 90 65 59 PLASTIK FUNK FEAT. DOLLARMAN Let Me See Your Hands 215 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 15 37 9 -

76 t 66 83 - STEE WEE BEE A Star (In The Name Of Our Love) 211 Mental Madness/Q -10 66 3 -
77 t 71 63 61 2 RAUMWOHNUNG 36 Grad 209 It.Sounds/Neuton/Sony BMG -6 49 6 X

78 s 80 73 88 DIDDY FEAT. KEYSHIA COLE Last Night 204 Bad Boy/Warner 2 54 22 X

79 t 57 38 23 DJ PORNY Me So Horny 201 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -22 14 10 X
80 t 75 96 - THE IAN CAREY PROJECT Love Won't Wait 199 Kontor/DMD/Edel -5 75 3 -

81 t 67 60 46 PACHANGA I Don't Like Reggae-ton 196 Universal/UV -14 31 11 -

82 t 62 54 56 DJ SIZE FEAT. J.LOURENZO & BIG STEVE Sunglasses 195 DEAG/DMD -20 19 14 X

83 NEU - - - ANDREW SPENCER & THE VAMPROCKERZ Zombie 193 Whitelabel 18 83 1 -

84 t 68 56 47 STFU Shut The Fuck Up 191 Tiger/DMD -16 8 16 -

85 NEU - - - MICHA MOOR Space 180 Scream And Shout/Q 16 85 1 -

86 t 81 51 34 MASTER BLASTER Can Delight / Walking In Memphis 178 Club Tools/DMD/Kontor/Edel -5 4 16 X

87 NEU - - - CITY SNEAKERS You Don't Own Me 177 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 14 87 1 -

88 NEU - - - ROGER SANCHEZ Not Enough 174 Egoiste/Q 13 88 1 -

89 t 85 61 49 MECK FEAT. DINO Feels Like Home 168 Kontor/DMD/Edel -4 25 9 -
90 t 84 91 75 YVES LAROCK VS. DISCOKIDZ Something On Your Mind 162 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/DMD -6 74 6 -

91 NEU - - - SUNFREAKZ FEAT. ANDREA BRITTON Counting Down The Days 160 Starlet/Alphabet City/Music Mail 10 91 1 -

92 t 69 78 68 STYLOPHONIC Dancefloor 159 Superstar/DMD -23 52 8 -

93 s 100 - 91 DJ FALK VS. DJ SAKIN No Fate 2007 156 LO:GO/Tiger/DMD/Kontor/Edel 7 91 3 -

94 NEU - - - JOHNNY CROCKETT Electro Express 154 Tiger/DMD 7 94 1 -

95 NEU - - - TOKN Something To Believe 152 Top 10 Music 6 95 1 -

96 NEU - - - CULCHA CANDELA Hamma! 147 Urban/Universal/UV 5 96 1 -

97 t 96 - 92 CASCADA Truly Madly Deeply 144 Zooland/Music Mail/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -1 1 24 X

98 t 87 77 60 GWEN STEFANI FEAT. AKON The Sweet Escape 139 Interscope/Universal/UV -11 7 26 X

99 NEU - - - TERRY LYNN Kingstonlogic 138 Phree Music/Grooveattack 2 99 1 -
100 RE - 88 70 LIQUID SPILL MEETS PINKVILLE Maria Magdalena 2007 137 Creativ/DMD 1 55 7 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 l 1 1 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007 3354 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 1 12

2 s 4 4 5 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone 2955 Virgin/EMI 2 2 8

3 t 2 2 3 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom 2734 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -1 2 11

4 s 5 19 - THE DISCO BOYS I Love You So 2258 Superstar/DMD 1 4 3

5 s 6 6 12 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond 1535 Kontor/DMD/Edel 1 5 5

6 s 8 13 16 AXWELL FEAT. CHARLES SALTER I Found U 1254 Superstar/DMD/UV 2 6 6

7 l 7 11 14 TOPMODELZ Heartbeat 1222 Aqualoop/DMD 0 7 5

8 s 33 - - MICHAEL MIND Ride Like The Wind 1119 Kontor/DMD/Edel 25 8 2

9 s 10 12 17 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Never Stop This Feeling 1079 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 1 9 6

10 s 12 22 36 VINYLSHAKERZ Forget Me Nots 915 Kontor/DMD/Edel 2 10 4

11 t 9 7 9 MIKE RED Cold As Ice 901 EMI -2 7 8

12 s 19 17 20 CLUB 7 Feel The Fever 862 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 7 12 6

13 s 20 - - PAUL VAN DYK FEAT. JESSICA SUTTA White Lies 765 Vandit/Intergroove/Universal/UV 7 13 2

14 s 18 21 28 JENS O. Reason 749 Yawa/Music Mail 4 14 5

15 s 21 41 - MOGUAI & TOCADISCO Freaks 730 Superstar/DMD 6 15 3

16 s 27 40 - EDDIE THONEICK FEAT. BERGET LEWIS Forgiveness 684 Kontor/DMD/Edel 11 16 3

17 s 25 28 - STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Umbrella 672 Superstar/DMD/Universal 8 17 3

18 t 11 9 10 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 668 Fine/Four Music/Sound Of Urban/Universal/UV -7 9 10

19 s 22 24 23 STARSPLASH Cold As Ice 2.07 667 Kontor/DMD/Edel 3 19 6
20 t 17 18 32 SYLVER The One 660 Zeitgeist/Universal/UV -3 17 4

21 s 31 - - ATB Feel Alive 646 Kontor/DMD/Edel 10 21 2

22 t 16 16 19 DAN WINTER VS. MAYTH Dare Me 645 Zooland/Music Mail -6 16 7

23 s 32 37 30 APOLLO Dance 2007 571 Spin That/Music Mail 9 23 4

24 NEU - - - BASSHUNTER DotA 543 Warner 27 24 1

25 t 15 15 15 JAN WAYNE AND SCARLET I Touch Myself 528 Cuepoint/Music Mail -10 15 6

26 NEU - - - TOPMODELZ Summer Of 69 521 Aqualoop/DMD 25 26 1

27 s 35 - - YANOU Sun Is Shining 513 Zooland/Music Mail 8 27 2

28 t 13 10 8 FUNKERMAN & FEDDE LE GRAND Wheels In Motion 512 Tiger/DMD -15 4 11

29 s 47 - - GLAMROCK BROTHERS You Got What I Want 499 Glamor 18 29 2
30 NEU - - - EVE Tambourine 497 Geffen/Universal/UV 21 30 1

31 s 36 - - NEODISCO Preacher Man 491 Get Freaky!/Pulsive Media/Music Mail 5 31 2

32 t 24 23 34 AXWELL, INGROSSO, ANGELLO & LAIDBACK LUKE Get Dumb 480 VIP Recordings -8 23 5

33 t 28 42 48 TYKEN FEAT. AWA Every Word 479 Superstar/DMD -5 28 5

34 t 14 8 7 CREW 7 Such A Shame 472 Attention/Andorfine/Q -20 2 13

35 t 30 - - ROGER SANCHEZ Again 459 Egoiste/Q -5 30 2

36 NEU - - - CUBA CLUB La Cumbia 455 Attention/Andorfine/Q 15 36 1

37 NEU - - - VENDOM Fly Robin Fly 447 Underdog/Music Mail 14 37 1

38 s 39 39 47 TOMCRAFT & NAIDOO People Like Them 390 Kosmo/DMD 1 38 4

39 NEU - - - MANIAN FEAT. AILA Heaven 381 Zooland/Zeitgeist/Universal/UV 12 39 1
40 t 26 20 26 DJ ANTOINE This Time 377 Kontor/DMD/Edel -14 6 15

41 t 23 14 11 COMICCON Komodo 376 Zooland/Music Mail -18 6 11

42 s 49 - - BOB SONIC VS. MUNGO JERRY In The Summertime 375 zdynamix 7 42 2

43 NEU - - - JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Lovestoned 354 Sony BMG 8 43 1

44 t 37 33 31 KORTEZMAN FEAT. ROZALLA Everybodys Free 348 Dos Or Die/Unlimited Sounds/DMD -7 31 5

45 t 34 36 29 BRISBY & JINGLES Heaven 341 Andorfine/Q -11 29 8

46 t 40 27 27 SPENCER & HILL Get It On 310 Kontor/DMD/Edel -6 25 6

47 t 46 46 - DREAM DANCE ALLIANCE A Day At The Beach 301 7th Sense/Music Mail/Sony BMG -1 46 3

48 t 38 38 39 LEMON ICE Girl You Know It's True 290 Icezone/Universal/UV -10 38 4

49 t 43 35 43 PARIS AVENUE Feel It 285 Sound Of Urban/Universal/UV -6 35 4
50 t 41 32 45 RILECTRO FEAT. PEEET I Don't Like It 284 Drop Out/Music Mail -9 32 4
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 4 RIHANNA FEAT. JAY Z Umbrella 1 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007

2 5 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom 2 5 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom

3 3 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are 3 2 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone

4 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007 4 4 RIHANNA FEAT. JAY Z Umbrella

5 7 CASCADA Miracle 5 3 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are

6 6 THE DISCO BOYS I Love You So 6 6 THE DISCO BOYS I Love You So

7 9 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light 7 7 CASCADA Miracle

8 8 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 8 9 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light

9 13 JECKYLL & HYDE Freefall 9 8 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria
10 2 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone 10 15 MICHAEL MIND Ride Like The Wind

11 16 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Never Stop This Feeling 11 10 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond

12 12 TOPMODELZ Heartbeat 12 13 JECKYLL & HYDE Freefall

13 29 STARSPLASH Cold As Ice 2.07 13 12 TOPMODELZ Heartbeat

14 10 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond 14 21 JENS O. Reason

15 23 YAMBOO FEAT. DR. ALBAN Sing Hallelujah 15 20 PAUL VAN DYK FEAT. JESSICA SUTTA White Lies

16 37 JAN WAYNE AND SCARLET I Touch Myself 16 17 VINYLSHAKERZ Forget Me Nots
17 15 MICHAEL MIND Ride Like The Wind 17 16 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Never Stop This Feeling

18 21 JENS O. Reason 18 11 AXWELL FEAT. CHARLES SALTER I Found U

19 11 AXWELL FEAT. CHARLES SALTER I Found U 19 19 CLUB 7 Feel The Fever
20 24 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me 20 18 MIKE RED Cold As Ice

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007 1 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007

2 2 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone 2 3 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are

3 3 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are 3 2 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone

4 5 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom 4 4 RIHANNA FEAT. JAY Z Umbrella

5 4 RIHANNA FEAT. JAY Z Umbrella 5 5 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom

6 8 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 6 7 CASCADA Miracle

7 6 THE DISCO BOYS I Love You So 7 6 THE DISCO BOYS I Love You So

8 10 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond 8 8 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria

9 11 AXWELL FEAT. CHARLES SALTER I Found U 9 10 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond
10 7 CASCADA Miracle 10 9 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light

11 9 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light 11 12 TOPMODELZ Heartbeat

12 14 ICH & ICH Vom Selben Stern 12 11 AXWELL FEAT. CHARLES SALTER I Found U

13 17 VINYLSHAKERZ Forget Me Nots 13 18 MIKE RED Cold As Ice

14 27 STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Umbrella 14 16 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Never Stop This Feeling

15 13 JECKYLL & HYDE Freefall 15 15 MICHAEL MIND Ride Like The Wind

16 12 TOPMODELZ Heartbeat 16 13 JECKYLL & HYDE Freefall

17 15 MICHAEL MIND Ride Like The Wind 17 25 LUMIDEE FEAT. PITBULL Crazy

18 16 KLUBBINGMAN FEAT. BEATRIX DELGADO Never Stop This Feeling 18 42 EVE Tambourine

19 26 EDDIE THONEICK FEAT. BERGET LEWIS Forgiveness 19 19 CLUB 7 Feel The Fever
20 22 MOGUAI & TOCADISCO Freaks 20 17 VINYLSHAKERZ Forget Me Nots

23.07.2007 / KW 30

AC NIELSENGEBIET 3 (Hessen, Rheinland-Pfalz, Saarland, Baden-Württemberg) AC NIELSENGEBIET 4 (Bayern)
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100 Top 100

1 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007 1 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007

2 3 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are 2 2 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone

3 2 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone 3 4 RIHANNA FEAT. JAY Z Umbrella

4 4 RIHANNA FEAT. JAY Z Umbrella 4 5 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom

5 8 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria 5 7 CASCADA Miracle

6 5 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom 6 3 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are
7 9 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light 7 6 THE DISCO BOYS I Love You So

8 14 ICH & ICH Vom Selben Stern 8 14 ICH & ICH Vom Selben Stern

9 7 CASCADA Miracle 9 10 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond
10 50 TOMCRAFT & NAIDOO People Like Them 10 9 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light

11 18 MIKE RED Cold As Ice 11 11 AXWELL FEAT. CHARLES SALTER I Found U

12 41 GLAMROCK BROTHERS You Got What I Want 12 50 TOMCRAFT & NAIDOO People Like Them

13 28 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation 13 22 MOGUAI & TOCADISCO Freaks

14 24 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me 14 19 CLUB 7 Feel The Fever

15 25 LUMIDEE FEAT. PITBULL Crazy 15 8 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria

16 62 MIKA Relax, Take It Easy 16 20 PAUL VAN DYK FEAT. JESSICA SUTTA White Lies
17 43 NEODISCO Preacher Man 17 27 STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Umbrella

18 10 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond 18 28 FREEFORM FIVE No More Conversation

19 78 DIDDY FEAT. KEYSHIA COLE Last Night 19 24 TIMBALAND FEAT. NELLY FURTADO & JUSTIN TIMBERLAKE Give It To Me
20 42 EVE Tambourine 20 15 MICHAEL MIND Ride Like The Wind

Platz Platz Interpret Titel
Top 100

1 2 DAVID GUETTA FEAT. CHRIS WILLIS Love Is Gone

2 6 THE DISCO BOYS I Love You So

3 1 BACKSIDE ARTISTS VS. GEEN PLANK Sonic Empire 2007

4 3 TIMBALAND FEAT. KERI HILSON & D.O.E. The Way I Are

5 4 RIHANNA FEAT. JAY Z Umbrella

6 5 BOB SINCLAR Sound Of Freedom

7 14 ICH & ICH Vom Selben Stern

8 7 CASCADA Miracle

9 8 ALEX GAUDINO FEAT. CRYSTAL WATERS Destination Calabria
10 19 CLUB 7 Feel The Fever

11 11 AXWELL FEAT. CHARLES SALTER I Found U

12 10 MICHAEL GRAY FEAT. STEVE EDWARDS Somewhere Beyond

13 9 MICHAEL MIND FEAT. MANFRED MANN'S EARTH BAND Blinded By The Light

14 15 MICHAEL MIND Ride Like The Wind

15 12 TOPMODELZ Heartbeat

16 31 ATB Feel Alive

17 13 JECKYLL & HYDE Freefall

18 22 MOGUAI & TOCADISCO Freaks

19 26 EDDIE THONEICK FEAT. BERGET LEWIS Forgiveness
20 43 NEODISCO Preacher Man
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AC NIELSENGEBIET 5 (Berlin)

AC NIELSENGEBIET 7 (Thüringen, Sachsen)

POOL POSITION GmbH Industriepark Brundorf 22 28790 Schwanewede

AC NIELSENGEBIET 6 (Mecklenburg-Vorpommern, Brandenburg, Sachsen-Anhalt)

info@poolposition.com   www.poolposition.com   info@deutsche-dj-playlist.de   www.deutsche-dj-playlist.de
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